



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 169 OF 2025

Megha Wd/o. Sandip Kadam and others

Vs.

The Manager, Mahesh Sugar and Power Industries, Ukali and another

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri R. D. Karode, Advocate for appellants.

CORAM :- M. W. CHANDWANI, J.

DATED :- 25.03.2025

The returnable date for the notice issued to
respondent nos. 1 and 2 is extended by three weeks.

(M. W. CHANDWANI, J.)